Product Data Sheet
Dry pipe unit for automatic nozzle
Model DPD
VID Fire Kill ApS
Svalbardvej 13,
DK-5700 Svendborg
Denmark
Phone: +45 62 62 10 24

Technical data      Dimension
*Weight is total weight of the unit including the OH-
Nozzle.
**Min. pressure is the minimum pressure defined for
the nozzle. When supplied in connection with an OH-
DPD unit, the minimum pressure at the OH-DPD inlet
shall be 0,5 bar higher due to the pressure drop in the
OH-DPD unit.
General description
Minimum water pressure 4 bar
Maximum water pressure 16 bar
K-factor (metric) Depending on nozzle fitted
Nozzle type Any OH type automatic nozzle
Specific description
Type L L1 L2 Weight*
OH-DPD-150 197 mm 117 mm 150 mm 0,70 kg
OH-DPD-300 347 mm 267 mm 300 mm 1,15 kg
OH-DPD-450 497 mm 417 mm 450 mm 1,50 kg
OH-DPD-600 647 mm 567 mm 600 mm 1,85 kg
OH-DPD-750 797 mm 717 mm 750 mm 2,20 kg
Housing Stainless steel
Inlet Naval brass with NiSn plating
Inlet strainer Stainless steel
Internal valve Brass with NiSn plating